Economic development 60,000   -   -
   Interest 142,026   -   -

   Total governmental activities $ 32,936,595   $ 8,659,389   $ 11,873,565

   Business-type activities
   Heritage Community 9,797,999   8,069,690   23,067

   Total Primary Government $ 42,734,594   $ 16,729,079   $ 11,896,632

  Component unit
   Hubbard County Housing and Redevelopment Authority $ 486,770   $ 261,284   $ 84,444

General Revenues
  Property taxes
  Transportation sales tax
  Mortgage registry and deed tax
  Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs
  Payments in lieu of tax
  Investment earnings
  Miscellaneous

   Total general revenues

  Change in net position

Net Position – Beginning, as previously reported
Change in accounting principle (Note 1.E.)

Net Position – Beginning, as restated

Net Position – Ending

Expenses Other Contributions

OperatingFees, Charges,
Fines, and Grants and

FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

HUBBARD COUNTY
PARK RAPIDS, MINNESOTA

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

INCLUDING THE BUSINESS-TYPE INFORMATION

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement. Page 17

EXHIBIT 2

$ - $ (3,697,245)   $ - $ (3,697,245)
364,998 (4,749,604)   - (4,749,604)

2,673,867 2,095,463 - 2,095,463
2,276,361 2,582,042 - 2,582,042

- (2,529,955)   - (2,529,955)
- (35,742) - (35,742)
- (423,854) - (423,854)
- (127,494) - (127,494)
- (60,000) - (60,000)
- (142,026) - (142,026)

$ 5,315,226   $ (7,088,415)   $ - $ (7,088,415)

- - (1,705,242)   (1,705,242)

$ 5,315,226   $ (7,088,415)   $ (1,705,242)   $ (8,793,657)

$ - $ (141,042)

$ 14,320,670   $ - $ 14,320,670   $ 171,441
1,266,803 - 1,266,803 -

26,134 - 26,134 -
1,055,667 - 1,055,667 -

891,775 - 891,775 -
360,023 143,968 503,991 728
323,723 4,583 328,306 -

$ 18,244,795   $ 148,551 $ 18,393,346   $ 172,169

$ 11,156,380   $ (1,556,691)   $ 9,599,689 $ 31,127

$ 85,753,098   $ (485,256) $ 85,267,842   $ 908,787
(131,698) - (131,698) -

$ 85,621,400   $ (485,256) $ 85,136,144   $ 908,787

$ 96,777,780   $ (2,041,947)   $ 94,735,833   $ 939,914

Contributions Activities

Capital

Activities Total
Business-Type

Authority
GovernmentalGrants and

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position
Component Unit
Hubbard County

Housing and
Redevelopment

Primary Government

Page 18

This page was left blank intentionally.

FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

This page was left blank intentionally.

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS